
McLeod County Jail
In Custody 11-09-2025 01:12

Photo MNI Name Sex Age Booking # Intake Date Charges Bail\Bond

1363524
Ahlm, Michael
Curtis

M 38 15917
10-31-2025
00:26

G - Bond/Bail Set - 609.78.2(1)

Emergency Telephone Calls/Communications - In

G - Bond/Bail Set - 609.2242.2

Domestic Assault-GM-Subsequent Violation

G - Bond/Bail Set - 171.24.5

Traffic-DL-Driving after cancellation-inimica

M - Bond/Bail Set - 169A.36.3(1)

Cannabis open package - Possess in motor vehi

G - Bond/Bail Set - 169A.20.1(4)

Traffic - DWI - Combination Any 2 Alcohol/Con

F - Bond/Bail Set - 169A.24.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - First-Degree DWI;w/in 10 yrs

G - Bond/Bail Set - 169A.24.2

First-degree driving while impaired

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

$150,000 cash or bond with conditions OR
$5,000 cash or $50,000 bond bond with
conditions

491378
Bicondova,
Batya Erica

F 25 15898
10-23-2025
12:37

G - Sentenced - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

G - Dismissed/Not Guilty - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

M - Sentenced - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

M - Dismissed/Not Guilty - 609.50.1(2)

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Offi

F - Sentenced - 609.487.3

Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor Vehicle

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Release date 11/10/25

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

1393643
Block,
Johnathan
Phillip

M 30 15915
10-30-2025
06:36

F - Release to Another Authority - 609.344.1a(e)

Criminal Sexual Conduct-3rd Degree-Penetratio

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

MN DOC Warrant

895037
Brown, Steven
Eugene

M 20 15747
08-29-2025
10:45

F - Bond/Bail Set - 518B.01.14(d)(1)

Domestic Abuse; Violates OFP w/in 10 years of

M - RPR'd - 609.605.1(b)(8)

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

$200k cash bail/bond unconditional OR
$2k/$20k cash bail/bond without
conditions

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

1298799
Byrnes,
Stennen Allen-
Arin

M 26 15919
10-31-2025
18:13

F - Sentenced - 609.595.1(4)

Damage to Property - 1st Degree - Value Reduc

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  



12669
Caballero,
Andres Lopez

M 34 15682
08-04-2025
12:49

F - Bond/Bail Set - 629.75.2(b)

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No

F - Bond/Bail Set - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

F - Bond/Bail Set - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

F - Bond/Bail Set - 609.2247.2

Domestic Assault - By Strangulation

F - Bond/Bail Set - 629.75.2(d)(1) 43-CR-25-1434

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of

F - Bond/Bail Set - 629.75.2(d)(1) 43-CR-25-1434

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of

F - Bond/Bail Set - 629.75.2(d)(1) 43-CR-25-1434

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of

F - Bond/Bail Set - 629.75.2(d)(1) 43-CR-25-1434

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of

F - Bond/Bail Set - 629.75.2(d)(1) 43-CR-25-1434

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of

F - Bond/Bail Set - 629.75.2(d)(1)

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

$15,000 cash or $150,000 bond with
conditions or $500,000 with no conditions

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Bail/Bond is concurrent with file 43-CR-
25-1191

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Bail/Bond is concurrent with file 43-CR-
25-1191

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Bail/Bond is concurrent with file 43-CR-
25-1191

359148
Carlson, Garrett
Harrison

M 28 15807
09-19-2025
18:59

F - Sentenced - 609.582.1(a)

Burglary-1st Deg-Dwelling-Occupied-Non-Accomp

F - Sentenced - 609.223.1

Assault-3rd Degree-Substantial Bodily Harm

M - Sentenced - 609.224.1

Assault-5th Degree-Misdemeanor

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Release date 01/17/26, subject to change
with sts/inmate worker

6752
Gildea, Chance
Allen

M 41 15918
10-31-2025
08:12

F - Bond/Bail Set - 152.023.2(a)(6)

Drugs - 3rd Degree - Possess -
Methamphet/Amp

F - Bond/Bail Set - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

$2,000 cash or $20,000 bond Baseline UA
Colorwheel

624878
Gran, Brandon
Bengt

M 30 15940
11-07-2025
18:58

G - Sentenced - 169.797.2

Traffic Regulation-Uninsured Vehicle-Owner Vi

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Release date 11-13-2025

1149936
Herrera,
Michael Angelo

M 38 15854
10-07-2025
17:54

F - Bond/Bail Set - 609.2231.1(c)(1)

Assault - 4th Degree - Peace Officer - Demons

G - Bond/Bail Set - 609.50.1(2)

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Offi

M - Bond/Bail Set - 171.24.2(a)

Traffic - Drivers License - Driving After Rev

F - Bond/Bail Set - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

$50,000 cash or bond without conditions
OR $2,500 cash or $25,000 bond Baseline
UA and colorwheel May be to a residential
treatment center.

1341740
Hines, Xavier
Willie

M 24 15912
10-29-2025
01:08

F - Sentenced - 152.025.1

Drugs - 5th Degree - Sale - Schedule IV contr

F - Sentenced - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

F - Sentenced - 152.137.2(a)(4)

Drugs - Store Meth Paraphernalia in the Prese

F - Release to Another Authority - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Benton County Warrant



365511
Hirsch, Joshua
Jonathan

M 39 15921
10-31-2025
19:25

F - Sentenced - 609.595.1(4)

Damage to Property - 1st Degree - Value Reduc

F - Sentenced - 152.137.2(a)(4)

Drugs - Store Meth Paraphernalia in the Prese

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

outdate 12-3-25, subject to change with
inmate worker hours

193854
Mastous, Paul
Anthony

M 62 15931
11-04-2025
18:37

F - Sentenced - 152.022.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 2nd Degree - Possess 25 grams or
more

F - Sentenced - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Release date 11/12/2025

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

25219
Moncivaiz, Jose
Manuel

M 32 15878
10-14-2025
11:29

F - Sentenced - 609.487.3

Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor Vehicle

F - Sentenced - 609.487.6

Fleeing a Peace Officer By a Means Other
Than

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Release date 11/21/25, subject to change
with sts

594834
Niyokindi,
Shekinah

F 21 15941
11-07-2025
18:59

F - Sentenced - 609.2231.1(c)(2) 43-CR-23-1428

Assault - 4th Degree - Peace Officer - Throws

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Release date and time 11-9-2025 @1859

810997
Och, Thomas
Matthew

M 58 15936
11-06-2025
10:41

G - Court Order Hold - 169A.20.2(1)

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to chemical

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Hold without bond

918158
Owens,
Deandre
Dmarco

M 24 15821
09-25-2025
09:33

F - Bond/Bail Set - 243.166.5(a)(1)

Predatory Offender - Knowingly commits act or

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

$200,000 Cash or Bond unconditional OR
$5,000 cash or $50,000 bond conditional

896738
Powers, Guy
Lawrence

M 63 15616
07-08-2025
16:35

G - Release to Another Authority - 169A.20.1(5)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Alcoh

F - Bond/Bail Set - 609.342.1a(e)

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree - Penetr

F - Bond/Bail Set - 609.342.1a(g)

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree - Penetr

F - Bond/Bail Set - 609.343.1a(e)

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 2nd Degree - Contac

F - Bond/Bail Set - 609.343.1a(g)

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 2nd Degree - Contac

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

$10,000 cash or $100,000 conditional no
contact with minors or victim $25,000 cash
or $250,000 bond with no conditions

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Carver County Body Only Warrant.

486190
Ruggiero, Sara
Rene

F 47 15943
11-07-2025
20:00

M - Sentenced - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Release date 11-14-2025

1004773
Sanchez, Eric
Humberto M 37 15831

09-26-2025
23:30

F - Bond/Bail Set - 152.021.1(1)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 17 Grams or More-

F - Bond/Bail Set - 152.021.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess 50 grams or
more

G - Bond/Bail Set - 169A.20.2(2)

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to chemical

G - Bond/Bail Set - 169A.20.1(2)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

$25,000 cash/$250,000 bond with color
wheel and baseline UA OR $500,000
unconditional.



982551
Sanford,
Jeramiah David

M 27 15920
10-31-2025
18:53

F - Sentenced - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Release date 11/17/25

15077
Schwarze,
Christopher
Wayne

M 37 15928
11-03-2025
21:16

F - Bond/Bail Set - 629.75.2(d)(1)

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of

F - Bond/Bail Set - 609.749.4(b)

Harassment - Third or Subsequent Violation in

F - Bond/Bail Set - 609.713.1

Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard Risk

F - Bond/Bail Set - 629.75.2(d)(1)

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of

F - Bond/Bail Set - 629.75.2(d)(1)

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

$400,000 cash or bond with no conditions
or $100,000 cash or bond with conditions.
DANCO order.

1558444
Stevens,
Michael Alan

M 19 15880
10-15-2025
16:54

F - Release to Another Authority - 609.53.1

Receiving Stolen Property

F - Release to Another Authority - 609.713.1

Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard Risk

M - Release to Another Authority - 609.2242.1(2)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Intentionally In

F - Bond/Bail Set - 629.75.2(d)(1)

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

$200,000 cash or bond with no conditions
or $15,000 cash or $150,000 bond with
conditions.

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Hubbard County Hold

1417736
Stinski, Robert
Scott

M 61 15826
09-26-2025
18:40

G - Sentenced - 169A.20.1(5)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle -
Alcoh

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Release date 11/18/2025

31435
Theuringer,
Dustin Mark

M 45 15883
10-17-2025
18:30

F - Sentenced - 629.75.2(d)(1)

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of

F - Sentenced - 629.75.2(d)(1)

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of

F - Sentenced - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Release date 11/24/25

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

1036320
Torres, Eraclio
Angel

M 26 15632
07-15-2025
12:03

F - Release to Another Authority - 243.166.5(a)(1)

Predatory Offender - Knowingly commits act or

F - Bond/Bail Set - 152.021.2(a)(2)(ii)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess 25 grams or more

F - Bond/Bail Set - 152.021.1(1)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 17 Grams or More-

F - Bond/Bail Set - 152.137.2(a)(4)

Drugs - Store Meth Paraphernalia in the Prese

G - Bond/Bail Set - 641.165.2(a)

Introduce Contraband-Drug/Liquor into Jail/Lo

F - Bond/Bail Set - 152.021.1(2)(ii)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 10 grams or more

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

DOC hold dropped 8-5-25

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

$15,000 cash or $150,000 bond with
conditions

780579
Tracy-Duncan,
John Gerald

M 33 15739
08-25-2025
20:49

F - Bond/Bail Set - 609.195.(b)

Murder - 3rd Degree - Sell/Give/Distribute Co

F - Release to Another Authority - 609.53.1

Receiving Stolen Property

M - Release to Another Authority - 609.224.1

Assault-5th Degree-Misdemeanor

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

$500,000 unconditional or $250,000 bond
or $25,000 cash with conditions Baseline
UA and colorwheel

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Lac Qui Parle County Warrant. Body Only.



 422466
Truelove, Codi
James

M 34 15946
11-09-2025
00:56

F - Bond/Bail Set - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

$75,000 cash w/o conditions. $1000 cash
w/ conditions. $75,000 bond w/o
conditions. $10,000 bond w/ conditions.

1236458
Tzolov, Josiah
Plamenov

M 22 15944
11-08-2025
09:14

F - Court Order Hold - 609.625.3

Aggravated Forgery-Utter or Possess Writing/O

F - Court Order Hold - 609.52.2(a)(17)

Theft-Take/Drive Motor Vehicle-No Owner Conse

F - Court Order Hold - 609.582.3(a)

Burglary - 3rd Degree - Enters w/out consent

F - RPR'd - 609.631.2(1)

Check Forgery-Make or Alter a Check

F - RPR'd - 609.487.3

Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor Vehicle

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Hold Without Bond. May be released after
presentence investigation interview is
completed with probation.

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Lake Co. IL warrant. Will not extradite.

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Marion Co. KS warrant. Will not extradite.

898926
Veness, David
John

M 47 15939
11-07-2025
18:41

F - Sentenced - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Release date 11-16-25

1354585
Wang, Justin
Michael

M 37 15736
08-22-2025
18:56

M - Sentenced - 629.75.2(b)

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No

M - Sentenced - 629.75.2(b)

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No

F - Sentenced - 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

F - Sentenced - 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Release date 03/03/26

466718
Wroge, David
Vernon

M 64 15945
11-08-2025
18:00

F - Sentenced - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

1109296
Yates, Jason
Christopher

M 56 15874
10-13-2025
18:48

F - Sentenced - 617.247.4(b)(3)

Possess child sexual abuse material; Minor
un

F - Sentenced - 617.247.4(b)(3)

Possess child sexual abuse material; Minor
un

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Release date 3/21/26

496181
Zimbrick,
Timothy Junior

M 51 15865
10-10-2025
13:39

F - Bond/Bail Set - 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

M - Bond/Bail Set - 609.2242.1(1)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to C

F - Bond/Bail Set - 609.713.1

Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard Risk

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

$500 cash/$5,000 bond. DANCO


